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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM560344
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK
COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type

THE BANK OF NEW YORK 02/04/2020 Corporation: DELAWARE
MELLON, as Collateral Agent

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC. (F/K/A REYNOLDS CONSUMER
PRODUCTS, INC.)
Street Address: 1900 W. FIELD COURT
City: LAKE FOREST
State/Country: ILLINOIS
Postal Code: 60045
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
Name: REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC (F/K/A REYNOLDS FOIL INC.)
Street Address: 1900 W. FIELD COURT
City: LAKE FOREST
State/Country: ILLINOIS o
Postal Code: 60045 2
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE g
3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 110 0

Property Type Number Word Mark E
Registration Number: |1137893 SOD-SAVER :_9
Registration Number: |1138774 RAIN-RUN O
Registration Number: |1218436 COMPATIBAG
Registration Number: | 1497663 E-ZTIE
Registration Number: | 1567150 LITE-GARD
Registration Number: | 1554703 RAIN-RUN
Registration Number: |1610936 THE PERFECT ALL-AROUND WRAP
Registration Number: |2432059 SURE SEAL
Registration Number: |2657566 SURE SEAL
Registration Number: |3367266 EASY TO BAKE, FUN TO MAKE
Registration Number: |654671 R
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |662070 REYNOLON
Registration Number: |677909 REYNOLDS WRAP
Registration Number: |705599 R
Registration Number: |748108 REYNOLDS
Registration Number: |847228 CUT-RITE
Registration Number: |853906 REYNOLDS
Registration Number: | 906205 SLP
Registration Number: | 906206 GSP
Registration Number: |909949 DIAMOND
Registration Number: | 1067092 REYNOLDS WRAP
Registration Number: | 1070888
Registration Number: |1194637 REYNOLON
Registration Number: |1213955 REYNOLDS
Registration Number: |1454172 CUT-RITE
Registration Number: | 1464551 REYNOLDS
Registration Number: | 1543553 REYNOLDS
Registration Number: | 1554397 DIAMOND
Registration Number: |1591687 REYNOLDS
Registration Number: | 1591981 REYNOLDS
Registration Number: | 1624804 QWIK SEAL
Registration Number: | 1646013 UNIGARD
Registration Number: |1717088 DIAMOND
Registration Number: | 1974345 VALUE BUY
Registration Number: |2124403 STAY CLOSED TAB
Registration Number: |2246676 HOT BAGS
Registration Number: |2432237 REYNOLDS
Registration Number: |2619005 RELEASE
Registration Number: |2626698 QWIK-SLIDE
Registration Number: |2632121 DIAMOND
Registration Number: |2635500 METRO LINE
Registration Number: |2641084 METRO LINE
Registration Number: |2751459 DIAMOND
Registration Number: |2780859
Registration Number: |2826403 VOYAGER
Registration Number: |2926378 THE SIMPLE SECRET TO BETTER BAKING
Registration Number: |2928908 POT LUX
Registration Number: |2944841 EZ SLIDE
Registration Number: |2950883
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Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3092462 FESTIVE WINTER
Registration Number: |3143854
Registration Number: |3143855
Registration Number: |3143856
Registration Number: |3219017 FESTIVE
Registration Number: |765763 REYNOLDS
Registration Number: | 3473233 THE TOUGHER THE BETTER
Registration Number: |3350020 HANDI-VAC
Registration Number: |755745 R
Registration Number: | 1016031 PRESTO
Registration Number: | 1076401 STRETCH-GARD
Registration Number: | 1335543 GEOBLOCK
Registration Number: |1351682 GEOWEB
Registration Number: | 1365530 POWERGARD
Registration Number: | 1433831 QUICK DRAW
Registration Number: | 1444150 GEOSYSTEMS
Registration Number: |1447472 FIESTA
Registration Number: | 1540519 FRESH-TRAK
Registration Number: |1544446 C/NC GARD
Registration Number: |1550134 SMART SHOPPER
Registration Number: |1550135 SMART SHOPPER
Registration Number: |1559818 FRESH-TRAK
Registration Number: | 1563323 PRESTO
Registration Number: | 1563351 FRESH-TRAK RECLOSABLE ZIPPER
Registration Number: | 1563352
Registration Number: | 1565951 PRESTO
Registration Number: | 1569637 PRESTO
Registration Number: |1157978 FLIGHT CUSTOM II
Registration Number: | 1574979 PRESTO
Registration Number: | 1664133 POINTGARD
Registration Number: | 1729279 XTRA VALUE
Registration Number: |1807470 PRESTO
Registration Number: | 1902169 FRESH-LOCK
Registration Number: | 2074521 PUSH 'N LOCK
Registration Number: |2139741 ATRA
Registration Number: |2257410 CHEF'S PRIDE
Registration Number: |2329789 BILT-TUF
Registration Number: |2330163 SPECMAKER

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0703




Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |2456135 BILT-TUF
Registration Number: |2613557 PUREMELT
Registration Number: |2643729 SOFT SEAL
Registration Number: | 2665611 AGRIWEB
Registration Number: |2774697 GEORUNNER
Registration Number: |2830815 PARTNERING IDEAS INTO SOLUTIONS
Registration Number: |2981978 STRETCH 'N HOLD
Registration Number: |3287836 EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number: |3576277 FRESH-LOCK
Registration Number: |3683879 FILTERPAVE
Serial Number: 77083643 COLOR SHOW-THROUGH
Serial Number: 77201077 PAYRS
Serial Number: 77239371 GEOTERRACE
Serial Number: 78698785 BILT-TUF
Serial Number: 78811982 KEEP-SAFE
Serial Number: 78854489 CHEF'S DELIGHT
Serial Number: 78984533
Serial Number: 78590587 FUN SHAPES
Serial Number: 78669162 EXPRESSIONS
Serial Number: 77202954 GEOWEB
Serial Number: 77202944 GEOBLOCK
Serial Number: 77202959 GEOSYSTEMS
Serial Number: 77200592 PADLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

Stewart Walsh

1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130
COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1183012 TM E

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christian Craft

SIGNATURE:

/Christian Craft/

DATE SIGNED:

02/04/2020

Total Attachments: 5
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source=E 4C.f.5 Rhino - Trademark Security Agreement Release (November 2009)#page3.tif
source=E 4C.f.5 Rhino - Trademark Security Agreement Release (November 2009)#page4.tif
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EXECUTION VERSION

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK
COLLATERAL, dated as of February 4, 2020 (this “Release”), is made by THE BANK OF
NEW YORK MELLON, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as
defined in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below)) (in such capacity, the “Collateral
Agent”), in favor of REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC. (F/K/A REYNOLDS
CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.) and REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC
(F/K/A REYNOLDS FOIL INC.) (together, the “Grantors”), as follows.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Collateral Agreement dated as of November 5,
2009 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to
the date hereof, the “Collateral Agreement”) in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which
the Grantor executed and delivered the trademark security agreement described below;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of
November 5, 2009 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 25,
2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4103/0708 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented
or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the “Trademark Security Agreement”), the
Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title or interest
in, to or under, the Trademarks of such Grantors described therein, including, without limitation,
the United States trademark registrations and trademark registration applications set forth on
Schedule A attached hereto (such registration and applications, the “Released Trademarks™);

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security
interest in the Released Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has been authorized by the Applicable Representative
to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Trademarks as provided in this
Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without recourse, representation or
warranty of any kind or nature, and at the Grantors’ sole cost and expense, hereby terminates,
cancels, discharges and releases its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to or under
the Released Trademarks.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release with the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office at the Grantors’ sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release 1o be
gxecuted and delivered by iis daly suthorized officer as of the date first written above,

THE BANK OF NEW YORK
MELLON,
as the Collateral Agent and Trusiee

N
i3

By

Marne: Lesley Daled |

Vien Prosideng

{Signaturs Page to Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademark Collateral (November

2008y
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SCHEDULE A
RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Reynolds Consumer Products Inc.

Trademark Registration Number
SOD-SAVER 1,137,893

RAIN-RUN 1,138,774
COMPATIBAG 1,218,436

E-Z TIE 1,497,663

LITE-GARD 1,567,150

RAIN-RUN 1,554,703

THE PERFECT ALL-AROUND WRAP 1,610,936

SURE SEAL 2,432,059

SURE SEAL 2,657,566

EASY TO BAKE, FUN TO MAKE 3,367,266

Trademark Application Number
COLOR SHOW-THROUGH 77083643
PAYRS 77201077
GEOTERRACE 77239371
BILT-TUF 78698785
KEEP-SAFE 78811982
CHEF'S DELIGHT 78854489
(DESIGN) 78984533
FUNSHAPES 78590587
EXPRESSIONS 78669162

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademark Collateral]
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Reynolds Foil Inc.

Trademark

Knight, Horse & Dragon Design
REYNOLON

REYNOLDS WRAP

Knight, Horse & Dragon Design
REYNOLDS

CUT-RITE

REYNOLDS

SLP

GSP

DIAMOND

REYNOLDS WRAP and Design
(Reynolds Wrap) Design
REYNOLON

REYNOLDS

CUT-RITE

REYNOLDS

REYNOLDS

Diamond Carton Panel Design
REYNOLDS

REYNOLDS

QWIK SEAL

UNIGARD

DIAMOND

VALUE BUY

STAY CLOSED TAB

HOT BAGS

REYNOLDS

RELEASE

QWIK-SLIDE

DIAMOND & Design (1998)
METRO LINE

METRO LINE

DIAMOND

Diamond Carton Panel Design
VOYAGER

The Simple Secret to Better Baking
POT LUX

EZ Slide

Easter Design

Festive Winter

Hearts Design (ALCOA BAKING CUPS DESIGN)
Patriotic Design -ALCOA BAKING CUPS DESIGN (STARS & STRIPES)
Party Design (ALCOA BAKING CUPS DESIGN)
Festive and Design

Reynolds

THE TOUGHER THE BETTER
HANDI-VAC

(design)

Registration Number
654671
662,070
677909
705,599
748,108
847,228
853906
906,205
906,206
909,949
1,067,092
1,070,888
1,194,637
1,213,955
1,454,172
1,464,551
1,543,553
1,554,397
1,591,687
1,591,981
1,624,804
1,646,013
1,717,088
1,974,345
2,124,403
2,246,676
2,432,237
2,619,005
2,626,698
2,632,121
2,635,500
2,641,084
2,751,459
2,780,859
2,826,403
2,926,378
2,928,908
2,944,841
2,950,883
3,092,462
3,143,854
3,143,855
3,143,856
3,219,017
765763
3,473,233
3,350,020
755,745
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Reynolds Presto Products Inc. formerly known as Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc.

Trademark Registration Number
PRESTO 1,016,031
STRETCH-GARD 1,076,401
GEOBLOCK 1,335,543
GEOWEB 1,351,682
POWERGARD 1,365,530
QUICK DRAW 1,433,831
GEOSYSTEMS 1,444,150
FIESTA 1,447,472
FRESH-TRAK 1,540,519
C/NC GARD 1,544,446
SMART SHOPPER 1,550,134
SMART SHOPPER 1,550,135
FRESH-TRAK 1,559,818
PRESTO 1,563,323
FRESH-TRAK RECLOSABLE ZIPPER 1,563,351
(DESIGN) 1,563,352
PRESTO 1,565,951
PRESTO 1,569,637
PRESTO 1,157,978
PRESTO 1,574,979
POINTGARD 1,664,133
XTRA VALUE 1,729,279
PRESTO 1,807,470
FRESH-LOCK 1,902,169
PUSH ‘N LOCK 2,074,521
ATRA 2,139,741
CHEF’S PRIDE 2,257,410
BILT-TUF 2,329,789
SPECMAKER 2,330,163
BILT-TUF 2,456,135
PUREMELT 2,613,557
SOFT SEAL 2,643,729
AGRIWEB 2,665,611
GEORUNNER 2,774,697
PARTNERING IDEAS INTO SOLUTIONS 2,830,815
STRETCH N HOLD 2,981,978
EXPRESSIONS 3,287,836
FRESH-LOCK 3,576,277
FILTERPAVE 3,683,879
Trademark Application Number
GEOWEB 77202954
GEOBLOCK 77202944
GEOSYSTEMS 77202959
PADLOC 77200592
1
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