# OP \$2765.00 1137893

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, as Collateral Agent		02/04/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC. (F/K/A REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.)
Street Address:	1900 W. FIELD COURT
City:	LAKE FOREST
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC (F/K/A REYNOLDS FOIL INC.)
Street Address:	1900 W. FIELD COURT
City:	LAKE FOREST
'	LANCE TOTAL OF
State/Country:	ILLINOIS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 110**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1137893	SOD-SAVER
Registration Number:	1138774	RAIN-RUN
Registration Number:	1218436	COMPATIBAG
Registration Number:	1497663	E-Z TIE
Registration Number:	1567150	LITE-GARD
Registration Number:	1554703	RAIN-RUN
Registration Number:	1610936	THE PERFECT ALL-AROUND WRAP
Registration Number:	2432059	SURE SEAL
Registration Number:	2657566	SURE SEAL
Registration Number:	3367266	EASY TO BAKE, FUN TO MAKE
Registration Number:	654671	R

TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0701

900533840

Registration Number: 662070 REYNOLON Registration Number: 677909 REYNOLDS WRAP Registration Number: 705599 R Registration Number: 748108 REYNOLDS Registration Number: 847228 CUT-RITE Registration Number: 853906 REYNOLDS Registration Number: 906205 SLP Registration Number: 906206 GSP Registration Number: 909949 DIAMOND Registration Number: 1067092 REYNOLDS WRAP Registration Number: 1070888 Registration Number: 1194637 REYNOLON	
Registration Number:705599RRegistration Number:748108REYNOLDSRegistration Number:847228CUT-RITERegistration Number:853906REYNOLDSRegistration Number:906205SLPRegistration Number:906206GSPRegistration Number:909949DIAMONDRegistration Number:1067092REYNOLDS WRAPRegistration Number:1070888Registration Number:1194637REYNOLON	
Registration Number:748108REYNOLDSRegistration Number:847228CUT-RITERegistration Number:853906REYNOLDSRegistration Number:906205SLPRegistration Number:906206GSPRegistration Number:909949DIAMONDRegistration Number:1067092REYNOLDS WRAPRegistration Number:1070888Registration Number:1194637REYNOLON	
Registration Number: 847228 CUT-RITE Registration Number: 853906 REYNOLDS Registration Number: 906205 SLP Registration Number: 906206 GSP Registration Number: 909949 DIAMOND Registration Number: 1067092 REYNOLDS WRAP Registration Number: 1070888 Registration Number: 1194637 REYNOLON	
Registration Number:853906REYNOLDSRegistration Number:906205SLPRegistration Number:906206GSPRegistration Number:909949DIAMONDRegistration Number:1067092REYNOLDS WRAPRegistration Number:1070888Registration Number:1194637REYNOLON	
Registration Number:906205SLPRegistration Number:906206GSPRegistration Number:909949DIAMONDRegistration Number:1067092REYNOLDS WRAPRegistration Number:1070888Registration Number:1194637REYNOLON	
Registration Number:906206GSPRegistration Number:909949DIAMONDRegistration Number:1067092REYNOLDS WRAPRegistration Number:1070888Registration Number:1194637REYNOLON	
Registration Number:909949DIAMONDRegistration Number:1067092REYNOLDS WRAPRegistration Number:1070888Registration Number:1194637REYNOLON	
Registration Number:1067092REYNOLDS WRAPRegistration Number:1070888Registration Number:1194637REYNOLON	
Registration Number: 1070888 Registration Number: 1194637 REYNOLON	
Registration Number: 1194637 REYNOLON	
Designation Numbers 1012055 DEVAIOLDS	
Registration Number:   1213955   REYNOLDS	
Registration Number: 1454172 CUT-RITE	
Registration Number: 1464551 REYNOLDS	
Registration Number: 1543553 REYNOLDS	
Registration Number: 1554397 DIAMOND	
Registration Number: 1591687 REYNOLDS	
Registration Number: 1591981 REYNOLDS	
Registration Number: 1624804 QWIK SEAL	
Registration Number: 1646013 UNIGARD	
Registration Number: 1717088 DIAMOND	
Registration Number: 1974345 VALUE BUY	
Registration Number: 2124403 STAY CLOSED TAB	
Registration Number: 2246676 HOT BAGS	
Registration Number: 2432237 REYNOLDS	
Registration Number: 2619005 RELEASE	
Registration Number: 2626698 QWIK-SLIDE	
Registration Number: 2632121 DIAMOND	
Registration Number: 2635500 METRO LINE	
Registration Number: 2641084 METRO LINE	
Registration Number: 2751459 DIAMOND	
Registration Number: 2780859	
Registration Number: 2826403 VOYAGER	
Registration Number: 2926378 THE SIMPLE SECRET TO BETTER BAKING	
Registration Number: 2928908 POT LUX	
Registration Number: 2944841 EZ SLIDE	
Registration Number: 2950883	- 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092462	FESTIVE WINTER
Registration Number:	3143854	
Registration Number:	3143855	
Registration Number:	3143856	
Registration Number:	3219017	FESTIVE
Registration Number:	765763	REYNOLDS
Registration Number:	3473233	THE TOUGHER THE BETTER
Registration Number:	3350020	HANDI-VAC
Registration Number:	755745	R
Registration Number:	1016031	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1076401	STRETCH-GARD
Registration Number:	1335543	GEOBLOCK
Registration Number:	1351682	GEOWEB
Registration Number:	1365530	POWERGARD
Registration Number:	1433831	QUICK DRAW
Registration Number:	1444150	GEOSYSTEMS
Registration Number:	1447472	FIESTA
Registration Number:	1540519	FRESH-TRAK
Registration Number:	1544446	C/NC GARD
Registration Number:	1550134	SMART SHOPPER
Registration Number:	1550135	SMART SHOPPER
Registration Number:	1559818	FRESH-TRAK
Registration Number:	1563323	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1563351	FRESH-TRAK RECLOSABLE ZIPPER
Registration Number:	1563352	
Registration Number:	1565951	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1569637	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1157978	FLIGHT CUSTOM II
Registration Number:	1574979	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1664133	POINTGARD
Registration Number:	1729279	XTRA VALUE
Registration Number:	1807470	PRESTO
Registration Number:	1902169	FRESH-LOCK
Registration Number:	2074521	PUSH 'N LOCK
Registration Number:	2139741	ATRA
Registration Number:	2257410	CHEF'S PRIDE
Registration Number:	2329789	BILT-TUF
Registration Number:	2330163	SPECMAKER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456135	BILT-TUF
Registration Number:	2613557	PUREMELT
Registration Number:	2643729	SOFT SEAL
Registration Number:	2665611	AGRIWEB
Registration Number:	2774697	GEORUNNER
Registration Number:	2830815	PARTNERING IDEAS INTO SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2981978	STRETCH 'N HOLD
Registration Number:	3287836	EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number:	3576277	FRESH-LOCK
Registration Number:	3683879	FILTERPAVE
Serial Number:	77083643	COLOR SHOW-THROUGH
Serial Number:	77201077	PAYRS
Serial Number:	77239371	GEOTERRACE
Serial Number:	78698785	BILT-TUF
Serial Number:	78811982	KEEP-SAFE
Serial Number:	78854489	CHEF'S DELIGHT
Serial Number:	78984533	
Serial Number:	78590587	FUN SHAPES
Serial Number:	78669162	EXPRESSIONS
Serial Number:	77202954	GEOWEB
Serial Number:	77202944	GEOBLOCK
Serial Number:	77202959	GEOSYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77200592	PADLOC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Ste 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1183012 TM E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christian Craft
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Craft/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=E 4C.f.5 Rhino - Trademark Security Agreement Release (November 2009)#page3.tif source=E 4C.f.5 Rhino - Trademark Security Agreement Release (November 2009)#page4.tif source=E 4C.f.5 Rhino - Trademark Security Agreement Release (November 2009)#page5.tif source=E 4C.f.5 Rhino - Trademark Security Agreement Release (November 2009)#page6.tif source=E 4C.f.5 Rhino - Trademark Security Agreement Release (November 2009)#page7.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN CERTAIN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL, dated as of February 4, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by **THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON**, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (as defined in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below)) (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of **REYNOLDS PRESTO PRODUCTS INC.** (F/K/A REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS, INC.) and **REYNOLDS CONSUMER PRODUCTS LLC** (F/K/A REYNOLDS FOIL INC.) (together, the "Grantors"), as follows.

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors are party to a Collateral Agreement dated as of November 5, 2009 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Collateral Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantor executed and delivered the trademark security agreement described below;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 5, 2009 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 25, 2009 at Reel/Frame No. 4103/0708 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title or interest in, to or under, the Trademarks of such Grantors described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations and trademark registration applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (such registration and applications, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest in the Released Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has been authorized by the Applicable Representative to terminate and release its security interest in the Released Trademarks as provided in this Release;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and at the Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels, discharges and releases its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to or under the Released Trademarks.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at the Grantors' sole cost and expense.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON.

as the Collateral Agent and Trustee

By:

Vame: Lesley Daley

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Certain Trademark Collateral (November 2009)]

# SCHEDULE A

### RELEASED TRADEMARKS

Reynolds Consumer Products Inc.

Trademark	<b>Registration Number</b>
SOD-SAVER	1,137,893
RAIN-RUN	1,138,774
COMPATIBAG	1,218,436
E-Z TIE	1,497,663
LITE-GARD	1,567,150
RAIN-RUN	1,554,703
THE PERFECT ALL-AROUND WRAP	1,610,936
SURE SEAL	2,432,059
SURE SEAL	2,657,566
EASY TO BAKE, FUN TO MAKE	3,367,266

Trademark	<b>Application Number</b>
COLOR SHOW-THROUGH	77083643
PAYRS	77201077
GEOTERRACE	77239371
BILT-TUF	78698785
KEEP-SAFE	78811982
CHEF'S DELIGHT	78854489
(DESIGN)	78984533
FUNSHAPES	78590587
EXPRESSIONS	78669162

# Reynolds Foil Inc.

Trademark	Registration Number
Knight, Horse & Dragon Design	654671
REYNOLON	662,070
REYNOLDS WRAP	677909
Knight, Horse & Dragon Design	705,599
REYNOLDS	748,108
CUT-RITE	847,228
REYNOLDS	853906
SLP	906,205
GSP	906,206
DIAMOND	909,949
REYNOLDS WRAP and Design	1,067,092
(Reynolds Wrap) Design	1,070,888
REYNOLON	1,194,637
REYNOLDS	1,213,955
CUT-RITE	1,454,172
REYNOLDS	1,464,551
REYNOLDS	1,543,553
Diamond Carton Panel Design	1,554,397
REYNOLDS	1,591,687
REYNOLDS	1,591,981
QWIK SEAL	1,624,804
UNIGARD	1,646,013
DIAMOND	1,717,088
VALUE BUY	1,974,345
STAY CLOSED TAB	2,124,403
HOT BAGS	2,246,676
REYNOLDS	2,432,237
RELEASE	2,619,005
QWIK-SLIDE	2,626,698
DIAMOND & Design (1998)	2,632,121
METRO LINE	2,635,500
METRO LINE	2,641,084
DIAMOND	2,751,459
Diamond Carton Panel Design	2,780,859
VOYAGER	2,826,403
The Simple Secret to Better Baking	2,926,378
POT LUX	2,928,908
EZ Slide	2,944,841
Easter Design	2,950,883
Festive Winter	3,092,462
Hearts Design (ALCOA BAKING CUPS DESIGN)	3,143,854
Patriotic Design -ALCOA BAKING CUPS DESIGN (STARS & STRIPES) Party Design (ALCOA BAKING CUPS DESIGN)	3,143,855 3,143,856
Festive and Design	3,219,017
Reynolds	765763 3 473 233
THE TOUGHER THE BETTER	3,473,233
HANDI-VAC	3,350,020
(design)	755,745

Reynolds Presto Products Inc. formerly known as Reynolds Consumer Products, Inc.

Trademark	Registration Number
PRESTO	1,016,031
STRETCH-GARD	1,076,401
GEOBLOCK	1,335,543
GEOWEB	1,351,682
POWERGARD	1,365,530
QUICK DRAW	1,433,831
GEOSYSTEMS	1,444,150
FIESTA	1,447,472
FRESH-TRAK	1,540,519
C/NC GARD	1,544,446
SMART SHOPPER	1,550,134
SMART SHOPPER	1,550,135
FRESH-TRAK	1,559,818
PRESTO	1,563,323
FRESH-TRAK RECLOSABLE ZIPPER	1,563,351
(DESIGN)	1,563,352
PRESTO	1,565,951
PRESTO	1,569,637
PRESTO	1,157,978
PRESTO	1,574,979
POINTGARD	1,664,133
XTRA VALUE	1,729,279
PRESTO	1,807,470
FRESH-LOCK	1,902,169
PUSH 'N LOCK	2,074,521
ATRA	2,139,741
CHEF'S PRIDE	2,257,410
BILT-TUF	2,329,789
SPECMAKER	2,330,163
BILT-TUF	2,456,135
PUREMELT	2,613,557
SOFT SEAL	2,643,729
AGRIWEB	2,665,611
GEORUNNER	2,774,697
PARTNERING IDEAS INTO SOLUTIONS	2,830,815
STRETCH N HOLD	2,981,978
EXPRESSIONS	3,287,836
FRESH-LOCK	3,576,277
FILTERPAVE	3,683,879

Trademark	Application Number
GEOWEB	77202954
GEOBLOCK	77202944
GEOSYSTEMS	77202959
PADLOC	77200592

1

#92861400v3

**RECORDED: 02/04/2020**